12-12900-scc  Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document
Pg 1 of 22

Objection Deadline: December 19, 2012 at 4:00 p.m. (prevailing Eastern Time)

DAVISPOLK & WARDWELL LLP
450 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10017
Telephone: (212) 450-4000
Facsimile: (212) 607-7983

Marshall S. Huebner

Damian S. Schaible

Brian M. Resnick

Darren S. Klein

Counsel to the Debtors and
Debtorsin Possession

UNITED STATESBANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Inre
Chapter 11
PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al., Case No. 12-12900 (SCC)
(Jointly Administered)
Debtors.!

RECLAMATION REPORT AND NOTICE OF OBJECTION PROCEDURES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that:

1 On August 2, 2012, the Court entered an Order Approving Procedures for
the Assertion, Resolution and Treatment of Reclamation Claims and Claims Asserted
Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9) [ECF No. 261] (the “Reclamation Procedures
Order”).? The Reclamation Procedures Order set forth procedures for the assertion of

reclamation claims (each such asserted claim, a*“Reclamation Demand”) against Patriot

! The Debtors are the entities listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto. The employer tax identification
numbers and addresses for each of the Debtors are set forth in the Debtors’ chapter 11 petitions.

2 Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the
Reclamation Procedures Order.



12-12900-scc  Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document
Pg 2 of 22

Coal Corporation and its subsidiaries that are debtors and debtors in possession in these
cases (collectively, the “Debtors’).

2. Pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors were required
to compile, review and evaluate the Reclamation Demands to determine: (i) the legal
sufficiency of each Reclamation Demand, (ii) whether the relevant goods were in the
Debtors possession when they received the Reclamation Demand, (iii) the invoice
amount of the relevant goods and (iv) any setoffs, deductions, credits or other defenses or
claims that the Debtors may have against the party asserting each Reclamation Demand.
The Debtors have completed this process.

3. Pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors are required to
file on or before November 30, 2012 areport (the “Reclamation Report”) including the
following information: (i) the names of those vendors asserting Reclamation Demands
(the“Vendors’), (ii) the date of each such Reclamation Demand, (iii) the basis on which
the Debtors believe that each such Reclamation Demand is not legally valid, if
applicable, (iv) adescription of the Debtors proposed treatment of each such
Reclamation Demand and (v) any defenses that the Debtors choose to reserve,
notwithstanding any allowance of any such Reclamation Demands. The Debtors hereby
file the Reclamation Report, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

4. The Reclamation Report includes information on the legal bases for the
Debtors' reduction or disallowance of certain of the Reclamation Demands. The legal
bases include the following:

@ Certain amounts have been deemed invalid because the Debtors

already paid the amounts included in the Reclamation Demand.
Other Reclamation Demands were withdrawn by the applicable



12-12900-scc  Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document

(b)

(©)

(d)

()

(f)

(9)

Pg 3 of 22

Vendors prior the filing of this Notice. These amountsarelisted in
the column labeled “ Paid/Satisfied/Withdrawn”.

To the extent that a Reclamation Demand was for services and not
goods, as required by the Bankruptcy Code and applicable state
law, the Reclamation Demand was deemed invalid. The
Reclamation Demand amounts that were for services and not
goods are listed in the column labeled “Non-Goods’.

Certain Reclamation Demands were deemed invalid to the extent
the relevant goods were not received within the proper time
periods. These amounts are listed in the column labeled “Received
Outside of Period”.

Certain amounts were deemed invalid because the goods relating
to those amounts were not identifiable or were not in the Debtors
possession at the time of the Reclamation Demand. These
amounts are listed in the column labeled “ Goods Consumed or Not
Identifiable”. Among the reasons that the goods might be “Goods
Consumed or Not Identifiable” are that: (i) the goods were
consumed, transformed or disposed of prior to receipt of the
relevant Reclamation Demand, (ii) the goods were delivered to a
third party and were not in the Debtors’ possession at the time of
the receipt of the relevant Reclamation Demand and (iii) the goods
were commingled with like goods from other vendors and
therefore were not identifiable.

Certain Reclamation Demands were deemed invalid because they
were received after the deadline set forth in the Reclamation
Procedures Order. The amounts described in this paragraph are
listed in the column labeled “Late Filed”.

Certain Reclamation Demands asserted claims in amounts that
differed from the amount that the Debtors have recorded on their
books as owed to the Vendor. In these instances, the Debtors
dispute the amount of the Reclamation Demand to the extent that it
differs from the amount recorded on the Debtor’ s books. The
amounts described in this paragraph are listed in the column
labeled “Does Not Match Books and Records”.

To the extent that a Reclamation Demand included only a general
demand and the Vendor did not provide additional information in
time® for the Debtors to analyze the Reclamation Demand, the

3 Pursuant to the Relcamations Procedures Order, the Debtors have requested additional documentation
from certain Vendors that submitted Reclamation Demands that provided insufficient information, and
the deadline for submitting such documentation has not yet passed.

3



12-12900-scc  Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document
Pg 4 of 22

Reclamation Demand was deemed invalid. The amounts for which
the Reclamation Demand included insufficient information are
listed in the column labeled “ Insufficient Documentation”.

(h) Certain amounts were deemed invalid because the Debtors believe
that the relevant goods are subject to a prior security interest. See
In re Dana Corp., 367 B.R. at 409, (holding that reclamation
claims were valueless where the reclaimed goods were subject to
an existing creditor’s prior lien); seealso Inre Dairy Mart
Convenience Sores, Inc., 302 B.R. 128, 134-36 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y.
2003) (holding that reclamation claims were without value in light
of a secured lender’s prior floating lien on the debtor’ s inventory);
11 U.S.C. 8546(c) (expressly subjecting a seller’ sright to reclaim
goodsto the “prior rights of a holder of a security interest in such
goods or the proceeds thereof...”). The Debtors are party to a
certain prepetition credit agreement that was secured, inter aia, by
all goodsin the Debtors' possession. The amounts that the Debtors
deem invalid because the relevant goods are subject to such prior
security interests are listed in the column labeled “ Subject to Prior
Security Interest”.

5. Pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors will
serve this Notice and the Reclamation Report by facsimile, overnight or hand delivery,
on: (i) the Office of the United States Trustee for the Southern District of New Y ork, 33
Whitehall Street, 21st Floor, New Y ork, New Y ork 10004, Attn: Andrea B. Schwartz and
Paul K. Schwartzberg, (ii) attorneys for the administrative agents for the Debtors
postpetition lenders, (a) Well, Gotshal & Manges LLP, 767 Fifth Avenue, New Y ork,
New York 10153, Attn: Marcia Goldstein and Joseph Smolinsky, and (b) Willkie Farr &
Gallagher LLP, 787 Seventh Avenue, New Y ork, New Y ork 10019, Attn: Margot B.
Schonholtz and Ana Alfonso and (iii) counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors, Kramer, Levin, Naftalis & Frankel LLP, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New
York, New York 10036, Attn: Adam C. Rogoff, Esg. and Gregory G. Plotko, Esq. This
Notice and the Reclamation Report shall also be served, by U.S. mail, on each of the
Vendors with aclaim identified in the Reclamation Report.

4



12-12900-scc  Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document
Pg 5 of 22

6. Pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, any objections to the
Reclamation Report (each, an “Objection”) must be filed with the Court and served upon
(i) the Debtors, either by facsimile transmission to (314) 275-3626 or delivery to Patriot
Coal Corporation, 12312 Olive Boulevard, Suite 400, St. Louis, Missouri, 63141, Attn:
Marguerite A. O’ Connell, Reclamation Claims; (ii) the Debtors' notice and claim agent,
GCG, Inc., either by facsimile transmission to (855) 687-2627 or delivery to Patriot Coal
Corporation, c/o GCG, Inc., P.O. Box 9898, Dublin, Ohio, 43017; (iii) counsel to the
Debtors, Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP, either by facsimile transmission to (212) 607-
7983 or delivery to 450 Lexington Avenue, New York, New Y ork, 10017, Attn: Brian M.
Resnick and Michelle M. McGredl; (iv) attorneys for the administrative agents for the
Debtors' postpetition lenders, (a) Weil, Gotshal & Manges, 767 Fifth Avenue, New Y ork,
New York 10153, Attn: Marcia Goldstein and Joseph Smolinsky, and (b) Willkie Farr &
Gallagher LLP, 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, New Y ork 10019, Attn: Margot B.
Schonholtz and Ana Alfonso and (v) counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors, Kramer, Levin, Naftalis & Frankel LLP, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New
York, New Y ork 10036, Attn: Adam C. Rogoff, Esg. and Gregory G. Plotko, Esqg.
(collectively, the “Notice Parties’), so as to be actually received by the Notice Parties at
or before 4:00 p.m. (prevailing Eastern Time) on December 19, 2012.

7. Pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, for each Reclamation
Demand in the Reclamation Report as to which no Objection istimely received, the
Reclamation Demand shall be treated as set forth in the Reclamation Report without the
need for further order of the Court. Such treatment shall include the allowance, without

the need for further order of the Court, of an administrative claim to be paid pursuant to



12-12900-scc  Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document
Pg 6 of 22

any plan of reorganization to the extent and in the amount listed in the column in the
Reclamation Report labeled “ Proposed Administrative Claim Amount.”

8. Pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, for each Reclamation
Demand in the Reclamation Report as to which an Objection istimely received but
subsequently settled by agreement among the Debtors and the relevant Vendor, such
Vendor shall receive (unless otherwise agreed by the Debtors), without the need for
further order of the Court, an administrative claim to be paid pursuant to any plan of
reorganization in the amount agreed by the Debtors and the relevant VVendor; provided
that any such settlement shall be subject to the provisions of any order of the Court
establishing procedures for the settlement of claims.

0. Pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, for each Reclamation
Demand in the Reclamation Report as to which an Objection istimely received and not
subsequently settled by the parties, such Reclamation Demand shall not be deemed valid
or invalid except upon further order of the Court after, the Debtors request a hearing on

such Reclamation Demand.



12-12900-scc  Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document
Pg 7 of 22

Dated: New York, New Y ork
November 29, 2012

By: /9 Brian M. Resnick
Marshall S. Huebner
Damian S. Schaible
Brian M. Resnick
Darren S. Klein
DAVISPOLK & WARDWELL LLP
450 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10017
Telephone: (212) 450-4000
Facsimile: (212) 607-7983

Counsel to Debtors and Debtorsin
Possession



12-12900-scc

©COoNOTA~WNE

Schedule 1

(Debtor Entities)

Affinity Mining Company

Apogee Coal Company, LLC
Appalachia Mine Services, LLC
Beaver Dam Coal Company, LLC
Big Eagle, LLC

Big Eagle Rail, LLC

Black Stallion Coal Company, LLC
Black Walnut Coal Company
Bluegrass Mine Services, LLC
Brook Trout Coal, LLC

Catenary Coal Company, LLC
Central States Coal Reserves of Kentucky, LLC
Charles Coal Company, LLC
Cleaton Coal Company

Cod CleanLLC

Coa Properties, LLC

Coal Reserve Holding Limited Liability Company No. 2
Colony Bay Coa Company

Cook Mountain Coal Company, LLC
Corydon Resources LLC

Coventry Mining Services, LLC
Coyote Coal Company LLC

Cub Branch Coal Company LLC
DakotaLLC

Day LLC

Dixon Mining Company, LLC
Dodge Hill Holding 3V, LLC
Dodge Hill Mining Company, LLC
Dodge Hill of Kentucky, LLC
EACC Camps, Inc.

Eastern Associated Cod, LLC
Eastern Coal Company, LLC
Eastern Royalty, LLC

Emerald Processing, L.L.C.
Gateway Eagle Coal Company, LLC
Grand Eagle Mining, LLC
Heritage Coal Company LLC
Highland Mining Company, LLC
Hillside Mining Company

Hobet Mining, LLC

Indian Hill Company LLC

Infinity Coal Sales, LLC

Interior Holdings, LLC

IO Cod LLC

Jarrell’s Branch Coal Company
Jupiter HoldingsLLC

Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC
KanawhaRiver Ventures|, LLC
KanawhaRiver Ventures|l, LLC
KanawhaRiver Ventures |11, LLC

51.
52.
53.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document
Pg 8 of 22

KE Ventures, LLC

Little Creek LLC

Logan Fork Coal Company
Magnum Coal Company LLC
Magnum Coal SalesLLC
Martinka Coal Company, LLC
Midland Trail Energy LLC
Midwest Coal Resources|l, LLC
Mountain View Coa Company, LLC
New Trout Coal HoldingsIl, LLC
Newtown Energy, Inc.

North Page Coal Corp.

Ohio County Coal Company, LLC
Panther LLC

Patriot Beaver Dam Holdings, LLC
Patriot Coal Company, L.P.

Patriot Coal Corporation

Patriot Coal SalesLLC

Patriot Coal ServicesLLC

Patriot Leasing Company LLC
Patriot Midwest Holdings, LLC
Patriot Reserve Holdings, LLC
Patriot Trading LLC

PCX Enterprises, Inc.

Pine Ridge Coal Company, LLC
Pond Creek Land Resources, LLC
Pond Fork Processing LLC
Remington Holdings LLC
Remington Il LLC

Remington LLC

Rivers Edge Mining, Inc.

Robin Land Company, LLC

Sentry Mining, LLC

Snowberry Land Company

Speed Mining LLC

Sterling Smokeless Coal Company, LLC
TC Sales Company, LLC

The Presidents Energy Company LLC
Thunderhill Coal LLC

Trout Coal Holdings, LLC

Union County Coal Co., LLC
Viper LLC

Weatherby Processing LLC
Wildcat Energy LLC

Wildcat, LLC

Will Scarlet PropertiesLLC
Winchester LLC

Winifrede Dock Limited Liability Company
Y ankeetown Dock, LLC



12-12900-scc  Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document
Pg 9 of 22

Exhibit A

Reclamation Report



12-12900-scc Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document

Patriot Coal Corporation, et al. Pg 10 of 22
Reclamation Report
Subject to
Received Does Not Paid/ Consumed Prior Proposed

Date of Total Claim Outside of Match Books Satisfied/ or Not Insufficient . Security Administrative
Claimant Name Debtor Demand Asserted Late Filed Non-Goods Period and Records Withdrawn Identifiable Documentation Interest Claim Amount 23
AmerCable Incorporated Black Stallion Coal Company, LLC 7/27/2012 $108,818 S0 SO ($19,831) S0 S0 ($88,986) SO $0 S0
AmerCable Incorporated Dodge Hill Mining Company, LLC 7/27/2012 $5,578 S0 SO S0 S0 S0 ($5,578) SO $0 S0
AmerCable Incorporated Eastern Associated Coal, LLC 7/27/2012 $84,176 S0 SO ($15,784) S0 S0 (568,392) SO $0 S0
AmerCable Incorporated Gateway Eagle Coal Company, LLC 7/27/2012 $13,248 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 ($13,248) S0 S0 S0
AmerCable Incorporated Highland Mining Company, LLC 7/27/2012 $14,247 S0 SO S0 S0 S0 (514,247) SO $0 S0
AmerCable Incorporated Hillside Mining Company 7/27/2012 $5,080 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 ($5,080) S0 S0 S0
AmerCable Incorporated Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC 7/27/2012 $30,589 S0 S0 ($17,534) S0 S0 ($13,055) S0 $0 S0
AmerCable Incorporated Midland Trail Energy LLC 7/27/2012 $15,363 S0 SO (510,881) S0 S0 (54,482) SO S0 S0
AmerCable Incorporated Panther LLC 7/27/2012 $206,916 S0 SO ($28,953) S0 S0 ($176,335) SO ($1,628) S0
AmerCable Incorporated Remington LLC 7/27/2012 $21,326 S0 S0 (56,938) S0 S0 ($14,387) S0 S0 S0
1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but Page 1 of 13

(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such
Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.

2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such
Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.

3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.



Claimant Name

Anderson Equipment Company

Anderson Equipment Company

Anderson Equipment Company

Anderson Equipment Company

Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations,
LLC

Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations,
LLC

Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations,
LLC

Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations,
LLC

Centrifugal & Mechanical Industries,
LLC (Elgin Equipment Group)

Centrifugal & Mechanical Industries,
LLC (Elgin Equipment Group)

Centrifugal & Mechanical Industries,
LLC (Elgin Equipment Group)

12-12900-scc

Debtor

Apogee Coal Company, LLC

Catenary Coal Company, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Hobet Mining, LLC

Catenary Coal Company, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Grand Eagle Mining, LLC

Hobet Mining, LLC

Dodge Hill Mining Company, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Grand Eagle Mining, LLC

Date of
Demand

7/24/2012

7/24/2012

7/24/2012

7/24/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52

Total Claim
Asserted

$46,591

$3,139

$2,120

$18,634

$754

$27,295

$22,862

$144,699

$4,547

$28

$2,087

Late Filed

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Pg 11 of 2cheived

Non-Goods

S0

S0

S0

S0

]

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Outside of

Period

($1,433)

S0

S0

($2,376)

S0

(54,106)

($22,862)

($9,378)

S0

S0

S0

Does Not
Match Books
and Records

(5183)

S0

$0

S0

$0

$8,118

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Main Document

Paid/ Consumed
Satisfied/ or Not

Withdrawn Identifiable
($454) ($35,829)

$0 ($1,695)

$0 ($2,120)

$0 ($15,492)

$0 ($754)

($707) ($30,599)

$0 $0

$0 ($24,126)

30 (54,547)

$0 $0

$0 ($2,087)

1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but

(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such

Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.

2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such

Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.
3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.

Insufficient
Documentation

S0

S0

]

S0

]

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Subject to
Prior
Security
Interest

($8,692)

($1,443)

]

(5767)

]

S0

S0

($111,195)

]

(528)

S0

Proposed
Administrative

Claim Amount 23

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Page 2 of 13



12-12900-scc Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document

Subject to
Pg 12 Of 2cheived Does Not Paid/ Consumed Prior Proposed
Date of Total Claim Outside of Match Books Satisfied/ or Not Insufficient . Security Administrative

Claimant Name Debtor Demand Asserted Late Filed Non-Goods Period and Records Withdrawn |dentifiable Documentation Interest Claim Amount 23
Centrifugal & Mechanical Industries, Heritage Coal Company LLC 7/27/2012 $28,773 S0 SO ($3,940) S0 S0 ($24,785) S0 ($48) S0
LLC (Elgin Equipment Group)

Centrifugal & Mechanical Industries, Panther LLC 7/27/2012 $8,330 S0 SO S0 S0 S0 ($1,912) SO ($6,418) S0
LLC (Elgin Equipment Group)

Centrifugal Services, LLC (Elgin Dodge Hill Mining Company, LLC 7/27/2012 $7,237 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 (57,237) SO S0 S0
Equipment Group)

Centrifugal Services, LLC (Elgin Eastern Associated Coal, LLC 7/27/2012 $6,503 S0 SO S0 S0 S0 ($6,503) SO $0 S0
Equipment Group)

Clinch River, LLC (Elgin Equipment Eastern Associated Coal, LLC 7/27/2012 $158,104 S0 SO ($2,176) S0 S0 (5147,928) S0 ($8,000) S0
Group)

Clinch River, LLC (Elgin Equipment Heritage Coal Company LLC 7/27/2012 $3,477 S0 SO ($135) S0 S0 S0 SO ($3,342) S0
Group)

Clinch River, LLC (Elgin Equipment Hobet Mining, LLC 7/27/2012 $8,147 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 (58,147) SO ] S0
Group)

Consolidated Electrical Distributors, Inc. Eastern Associated Coal, LLC 7/26/2012 $7,758 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 ($6,763) S0 ($995) S0
Continental Crushing & Conveying Black Stallion Coal Company, LLC 7/30/2012 $12,383 S0 SO ($667) S0 ($132) ($11,584) SO S0 S0
Continental Crushing & Conveying Eastern Associated Coal, LLC 7/30/2012 $580,410 S0 S0 ($112,664) S0 S0 ($460,174) S0 ($7,572) S0
Continental Crushing & Conveying Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC 7/30/2012 $115,154 S0 SO (5114,476) S0 S0 ($677) SO $0 S0
1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but Page 3 of 13

(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such
Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.

2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such
Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.

3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.



Claimant Name

Continental Crushing & Conveying

Continental Crushing & Conveying

Conveying Solutions, LLC

General Supply & Services, Inc. d/b/a

Gexpro

Hosch Company

Hosch Company

Hosch Company

Industrial Service and Electronics, Inc.

Industrial Service and Electronics, Inc.

Industrial Service and Electronics, Inc.

Industrial Service and Electronics, Inc.

12-12900-scc

Debtor

Panther LLC

Remington Holdings LLC

Patriot Coal Corporation

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Midland Trail Energy LLC

Black Stallion Coal Company, LLC

Dodge Hill Mining Company, LLC

Highland Mining Company, LLC

Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC

Date of
Demand

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/20/2012

7/23/2012

7/19/2012

7/19/2012

7/19/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document
Pg 13 of 2cheived

Total Claim
Asserted

$41,311

$8,248

Unliquidated

$39,613

$3,727

$3,150

$2,180

$1,027

$11,504

$4,926

$43,695

Late Filed

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Non-Goods

S0

S0

]

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Outside of
Period

($6,511)

($3,519)

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Does Not
Match Books
and Records

$0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Paid/
Satisfied/

Withdrawn

(5617)

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but

(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such

Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.

2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such

Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.
3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.

Consumed
or Not
Identifiable

($34,182)

(54,729)

$0

($32,018)

($3,727)

($3,150)

($2,180)

($1,027)

($11,504)

(54,926)

(543,695)

Insufficient
Documentation

S0

S0

Unliquidated

S0

]

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Subject to
Prior
Security
Interest

S0

S0

S0

($7,594)

]

S0

S0

S0

$0

S0

S0

Proposed
Administrative

Claim Amount 23

$0

S0

$0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Page 4 of 13



Claimant Name

Industrial Service and Electronics, Inc.

Industrial Supply Solutions, Inc.

J.H. Fletcher & Co.

J.H. Fletcher & Co.

J.H. Fletcher & Co.

J.H. Fletcher & Co.

J.H. Fletcher & Co.

J.H. Fletcher & Co.

J.H. Fletcher & Co.

J.H. Fletcher & Co.

J.H. Fletcher & Co.

12-12900-scc

Debtor

Remington, LLC

Patriot Coal Corporation

Appalachia Mine Services, LLC

Black Stallion Coal Company, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Gateway Eagle Coal Company, LLC

Hillside Mining Company

Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC

Midland Trail Energy LLC

Panther LLC

Remington LLC

Date of
Demand

7/25/2012

7/20/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52

Total Claim
Asserted

$1,097

Unliquidated

$826

$26,964

$23,844

$4,635

$12,399

$6,329

$61,288

$9,154

$7,348

Late Filed

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

Pg 14 of 2cheived

Non-Goods

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

]

S0

S0

S0

Outside of

Period

S0

S0

S0

($3,769)

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Does Not

Match Books

and Records

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Main Document

Paid/
Satisfied/
Withdrawn

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

(5731)

$0

S0

S0

S0

1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but

(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such

Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.

2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such

Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.
3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.

Consumed
or Not
Identifiable

($1,097)

S0

S0

(523,194)

($21,719)

(54,635)

($11,667)

($5,978)

($58,179)

($5,463)

($7,070)

Insufficient
Documentation

S0

Unliquidated

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Subject to
Prior
Security
Interest

S0

$0

(5826)

S0

($2,125)

S0

S0

(6351)

($3,109)

($3,690)

(5278)

Proposed
Administrative

Claim Amount 23

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Page 5 of 13



Claimant Name

Joy Technologies Inc.

Machinery

Joy Technologies Inc.

Machinery

Joy Technologies Inc.

Machinery

Joy Technologies Inc.

Machinery

Joy Technologies Inc.

Machinery

Joy Technologies Inc.

Machinery

Joy Technologies Inc.

Machinery

Joy Technologies Inc.

Machinery

Joy Technologies Inc.

Machinery

Joy Technologies Inc.

Machinery

Joy Technologies Inc.

Machinery

dba Joy Mining

dba Joy Mining

dba Joy Mining

dba Joy Mining

dba Joy Mining

dba Joy Mining

dba Joy Mining

dba Joy Mining

dba Joy Mining

dba Joy Mining

dba Joy Mining

Debtor

Appalachia Mine Services, LLC

Black Stallion Coal Company, LLC

Dodge Hill Mining Company, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Highland Mining Company, LLC

Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC

Midland Trail Energy LLC

Ohio County Coal Company, LLC

Panther LLC

Patriot Coal Corporation

Remington LLC

12-12900-scc

Date of
Demand

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52

Total Claim

Asserted

$59,675

$116,114

$153,278

$925,666

$183,338

$197,143

$41,400

$36,545

$439,034

$274,851

$65,531

Late Filed

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Pg 15 of 2cheived

Non-Goods

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Outside of
Period

($1,469)

($24,091)

($15,805)

($61,207)

($68,378)

S0

S0

($19,358)

($53,816)

($126,356)

(87,241)

Does Not
Match Books
and Records

$0

($584)

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

($6,372)

S0

($10,067)

Main Document

Paid/
Satisfied/
Withdrawn

$0

S0

$0

($37)

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

($5,089)

S0

1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but

(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such

Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.

2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such

Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.
3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.

Consumed
or Not
Identifiable

($58,206)

($91,439)

($75,116)

($818,341)

($112,581)

($188,947)

(514,546)

($17,187)

($328,715)

($143,407)

($32,277)

Insufficient
Documentation

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Subject to
Prior
Security
Interest

S0

S0

($62,356)

($46,080)

($2,378)

($8,196)

(526,854)

S0

($50,130)

S0

($15,946)

Proposed
Administrative

Claim Amount 23

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Page 6 of 13



Claimant Name

Kennametal Inc.

Kennametal Inc.

Logan Corporation

Logan Corporation

Logan Corporation

Logan Corporation

Logan Corporation

Michelin North America, Inc.

Mining Controls, LLC (Elgin Equipment

Group)

Mining Controls, LLC (Elgin Equipment
Group)

Mining Controls, LLC (Elgin Equipment
Group)

Debtor

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Hobet Mining, LLC

Apogee Coal Company, LLC

Catenary Coal Company, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Hobet Mining, LLC

Patriot Coal Corporation

Patriot Coal Services LLC

Coyote Coal Company LLC

Midland Trail Energy LLC

Patriot Coal Corporation

12-12900-scc

Date of
Demand

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

7/26/2012

7/26/2012

7/26/2012

7/26/2012

7/26/2012

7/12/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52

Total Claim

Asserted

$105,768

$36,259

$64,875

$26,496

$3,328

$120,454

$5,191

$837,168

$194,987

$138

$160,683

Late Filed

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

Pg 16 of 2cheived

Non-Goods

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Outside of
Period

S0

S0

S0

(54,366)

S0

($33,960)

S0

S0

($194,515)

S0

($90,385)

Does Not

Match Books

and Records

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

Main Document

Paid/
Satisfied/
Withdrawn

S0

S0

($64,875)

($22,130)

($3,328)

(586,495)

($5,191)

$0

S0

S0

S0

1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but

(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such

Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.

2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such

Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.
3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.

Consumed
or Not
Identifiable

($105,768)

($36,259)

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

($600,884)

(5472)

($138)

(855,373)

Subject to
Prior
Insufficient . Security
Documentation Interest
SO S0
S0 S0
SO S0
S0 S0
SO S0
S0 S0
SO SO
(51,543) ($234,741)
SO S0
S0 S0
(514,925) SO

Proposed
Administrative

Claim Amount 23

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

Page 7 of 13



Claimant Name

Monk Mining Supply, Inc.

Monk Mining Supply, Inc.

Monk Mining Supply, Inc.

Monk Mining Supply, Inc.

Monk Mining Supply, Inc.

Monk Mining Supply, Inc.

Monk Mining Supply, Inc.

Monk Mining Supply, Inc.

Monk Mining Supply, Inc.

Monk Mining Supply, Inc.

Motion Industries, Inc.

12-12900-scc

Debtor

Black Stallion Coal Company, LLC

Catenary Coal Company, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Gateway Eagle Coal Company, LLC

Heritage Coal Company LLC

Hobet Mining, LLC

Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC

Midland Trail Energy LLC

Panther LLC

Remington LLC

Apogee Coal Company, LLC

Date of
Demand

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52

Total Claim

Asserted

$10,150

$2,680

$26,715

$163,143

$135,357

$5,795

$5,273

$3,700

$747,664

$2,763

$4,871

Late Filed

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Pg 17 of 2cheived

Non-Goods

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Outside of

Period

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Does Not
Match Books
and Records

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Main Document

Paid/
Satisfied/
Withdrawn

($3,931)

S0

($17,098)

(5163,143)

($10,210)

($5,795)

(85,273)

S0

($397,281)

(52,763)

S0

1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but

(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such

Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.

2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such

Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.
3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.

Consumed
or Not
Identifiable

($6,218)

($2,680)

($9,617)

S0

($125,148)

S0

S0

($3,700)

($350,383)

S0

(54,462)

Insufficient

Documentation

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Subject to
Prior
Security
Interest

S0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$0

S0

($410)

Proposed
Administrative

Claim Amount 23

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Page 8 of 13



Claimant Name

Motion Industries, Inc.

Motion Industries, Inc.

Motion Industries, Inc.

Motion Industries, Inc.

Motion Industries, Inc.

Motion Industries, Inc.

Motion Industries, Inc.

Nelson Brothers, LLC

Norris Screen & Manufacturing, LLC

(Elgin Equipment Group)

Norris Screen & Manufacturing, LLC
(Elgin Equipment Group)

Norris Screen & Manufacturing, LLC
(Elgin Equipment Group)

Debtor

Catenary Coal Company, LLC

Coal Clean LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Hobet Mining, LLC

Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC

Patriot Coal Corporation

Speed Mining LLC

Patriot Coal Corporation

Apogee Coal Company, LLC

Coal Clean LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

12-12900-scc

Date of
Demand

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/17/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52

Total Claim

Asserted

$22,294

$9,959

$146,251

$30,803

$20,797

$33,859

$5,934

$1,970,318

$5,175

$1,525

$3,468

Late Filed

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

Pg 18 of 2cheived

Non-Goods

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Outside of
Period

($6,887)

S0

($13,938)

S0

S0

S0

S0

($186,026)

S0

S0

($2,050)

Does Not

Match Books

and Records

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$0

S0

Main Document

Paid/
Satisfied/
Withdrawn

(5338)

S0

S0

S0

($240)

S0

S0

($10,005)

S0

$0

S0

1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but

(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such

Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.

2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such

Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.
3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.

Consumed
or Not
Identifiable

($15,069)

($9,959)

($123,753)

($30,224)

($20,557)

($25,308)

(85,112)

($1,774,287)

($5,175)

($1,525)

(5726)

Insufficient
Documentation

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

]

S0

Subject to
Prior
Security
Interest

S0

S0

($8,560)

(5580)

S0

($8,551)

(5822)

S0

S0

S0

(5692)

Proposed
Administrative

Claim Amount 23

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$0

S0

Page 9 of 13



Claimant Name

Norris Screen & Manufacturing, LLC

(Elgin Equipment Group)

P & H Mining Equipment Inc.

P & H Mining Equipment Inc.

P & H Mining Equipment Inc.

P & H Mining Equipment Inc.

Peters Equipment Company, LLC

Phillips Machine Service, Inc.

Phillips Machine Service, Inc.

Phillips Machine Service, Inc.

Phillips Machine Service, Inc.

Phillips Machine Service, Inc.

12-12900-scc

Debtor

Hobet Mining, LLC

Apogee Coal Company, LLC

Catenary Coal Company, LLC

Hobet Mining, LLC

Patriot Coal Corporation

Hobet Mining, LLC

Black Stallion Coal Company, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC

Panther LLC

Remington LLC

Date of
Demand

7/27/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/12/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52

Total Claim

Asserted

$5,130

$180,986

$163,733

$123,492

$468,211

$43,424

$21,214

$7,280

$8,100

$12,418

$15,388

Late Filed

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Pg 19 of 2cheived

Non-Goods

]

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Outside of
Period

S0

($46,838)

($29,588)

($67,750)

($144,175)

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Does Not

Match Books

and Records

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Main Document

Paid/
Satisfied/
Withdrawn

$0

($79,750)

($134,146)

($12,902)

($226,798)

S0

($21,214)

($7,280)

($8,100)

(512,418)

($15,388)

1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but

(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such

Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.

2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such

Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.
3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.

Consumed
or Not
Identifiable

$0

(554,345)

$0

(542,840)

($97,185)

(543,424)

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Insufficient
Documentation

]

S0

]

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Subject to
Prior
Security
Interest

($5,130)

(553)

$0

S0

(553)

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Proposed
Administrative

Claim Amount 23

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Page 10 of 13



Claimant Name

Raben Tire Co., Inc.

Raben Tire Co., Inc.

Raben Tire Co., Inc.

Raben Tire Co., Inc.

Raben Tire Co., Inc.

Tabor Machine Company, LLC (Elgin
Equipment Group)

Tabor Machine Company, LLC (Elgin
Equipment Group)

Tabor Machine Company, LLC (Elgin
Equipment Group)

Tabor Machine Company, LLC (Elgin
Equipment Group)

Tire Centers, LLC

Tire Centers, LLC

Debtor

Dodge Hill Mining Company, LLC

Grand Eagle Mining, LLC

Heritage Coal Company LLC

Highland Mining Company, LLC

Ohio County Coal Company, LLC

Apogee Coal Company, LLC

Appalachia Mine Services, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Hobet Mining, LLC

Apogee Coal Company, LLC

Hobet Mining, LLC

12-12900-scc

Date of
Demand

7/19/2012

7/19/2012

7/19/2012

7/19/2012

7/19/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

7/27/2012

7/18/2012

7/18/2012

Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52 Main Document
Pg 20 of 2cheived

Total Claim

Asserted

$57,525

$114,368

$29,321

$34,733

$3,135

$325

$188

$28,745

$3,010

$29,715

$137,012

Late Filed

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

Non-Goods

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

]

S0

S0

S0

Outside of
Period

S0

($100,603)

($27,234)

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Does Not
Match Books
and Records

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Paid/
Satisfied/

Withdrawn

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but

(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such

Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.

2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such

Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.
3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.

Consumed
or Not
Identifiable

($57,525)

($13,765)

($2,087)

($34,733)

($3,135)

($325)

S0

($28,745)

($3,010)

($29,715)

(540,992)

Insufficient
Documentation

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

]

S0

S0

S0

Subject to
Prior
Security
Interest

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

(5188)

S0

S0

S0

($96,020)

Proposed
Administrative

Claim Amount 23

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Page 11 of 13



Claimant Name

Tire Centers, LLC

Tramco Services, Inc., Kanawha Electric
& Machine Co. a/k/a Kanawha Electric
Machine

Tramco Services, Inc., Kanawha Electric
& Machine Co. a/k/a Kanawha Electric
Machine

Tramco Services, Inc., Kanawha Electric
& Machine Co. a/k/a Kanawha Electric
Machine

Tramco Services, Inc., Kanawha Electric
& Machine Co. a/k/a Kanawha Electric
Machine

Tramco Services, Inc., Kanawha Electric
& Machine Co. a/k/a Kanawha Electric
Machine

Tramco Services, Inc., Kanawha Electric
& Machine Co. a/k/a Kanawha Electric
Machine

Tramco Services, Inc., Kanawha Electric
& Machine Co. a/k/a Kanawha Electric
Machine

Tramco Services, Inc., Kanawha Electric
& Machine Co. a/k/a Kanawha Electric

Machine

Veyance Industrial Services, Inc.

Veyance Industrial Services, Inc.

12-12900-scc

Debtor

Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC

Apogee Coal Company, LLC

Black Stallion Coal Company, LLC

Eastern Associated Coal, LLC

Hobet Mining, LLC

Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC

Midland Trail Energy LLC

Panther LLC

Remington LLC

Catenary Coal Company, LLC

Hobet Mining, LLC

Date of
Demand

7/18/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/30/2012

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

Doc 1651 Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52

Total Claim
Asserted Late Filed
$40,005 $0
$1,072 S0
$22,704 $0
$6,102 S0
$29,324 $0
$2,229 S0
$3,904 S0
$5,615 S0
$7,653 S0
$584 S0
$2,952 S0

Pg 21 of 2cheived

Non-Goods

S0

S0

]

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Outside of
Period

S0

S0

($18,504)

(5851)

S0

($1,265)

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Does Not
Match Books
and Records

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

($4,000)

S0

S0

S0

Main Document

Paid/
Satisfied/
Withdrawn

$0

($1,072)

($4,200)

($1,871)

$0

(S964)

($3,904)

($1,615)

($7,653)

S0

S0

1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but

(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such

Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.

2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such

Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.
3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.

Consumed
or Not
Identifiable

($40,005)

S0

$0

($3,380)

($1,114)

S0

S0

S0

S0

($584)

($2,952)

Insufficient
Documentation

S0

S0

]

S0

]

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Subject to
Prior
Security
Interest

S0

S0

]

S0

($28,210)

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Proposed
Administrative

Claim Amount 23

$0

S0

$0

S0

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

Page 12 of 13



Claimant Name

Veyance Industrial Services, Inc.

Veyance Industrial Services, Inc.

Wire Rope Industries

Debtor

Kanawha Eagle Coal, LLC

Panther LLC

Patriot Coal Corporation

12-12900-scc

Date of
Demand

7/25/2012

7/25/2012

7/23/2012

Total:

Doc 1651

Total Claim
Asserted

$12,240

$5,750

$52,253

$11,113,892

Filed 11/29/12 Entered 11/29/12 22:55:52

Late Filed

S0

S0

S0

$0

Pg 22 of 2I%ceived

Non-Goods

S0

S0

S0

$0

Outside of
Period

S0

($5,750)

S0

($1,740,343)

Does Not
Match Books
and Records

S0

S0

S0

($13,089)

Main Document

Paid/
Satisfied/
Withdrawn

S0

S0

($52,253)

($1,397,387)

1. In accordance with the Reclamation Procedures Order, to the extent that (i) a timely submitted Reclamation Demand does not provide all of the information required in the Reclamation Claim Form but
(i) such Reclamation Demand is otherwise valid under applicable law, the Debtors have used reasonable efforts to request the missing information from the Reclamation Vendor submitting such

Reclamation Demand, and such Reclamation Vendor shall have 10 days from receipt of such request to provide such information to the Debtors.
2. Until each Proposed Administrative Claim Amount listed herein is finally allowed pursuant to the Reclamation Procedures Order, the Debtors reserve all rights and defenses related to each such
Reclamation Demand including, without limitation, any defenses related to the solvency of the Debtors at the time the relevant goods were received.
3. Proposed Administrative Claim Amounts allowed as set forth herein shall be in full satisfaction of any 503(b)(9) Claim related to the delivery of the applicable goods giving rise to such allowed claims.

Consumed
or Not
Identifiable

($12,240)

S0

S0

($7,182,555)

Insufficient
Documentation

S0

S0

S0

($16,468)

Subject to
Prior
Security
Interest

S0

S0

S0

($764,049)

Proposed
Administrative
Claim Amoun

S0

S0

S0

$0

Page 13 of 13

t 23



